HH Sh. Mohammed Endurance Cup CEI*** 160KM
CEI*** 160 Km ,06 Jan 2018
Dubai International Endurance City

FINISH (123)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
SAIFAHMED MOHAMMED ALI ALMAZROUEI/10092314/UAE 1 19 40 7:00:00 8:36:47 8:38:57 02:10 01:38:57 01:38:57 24.25 24.25
NOPOLI DEL MA/2004/Chestnut/Male/102ZA06 2 7 35 9:18:57 10:41:37 10:43:25 01:48 01:24:28 03:03:25 24.86 24.53
71 MRM Stables 3 2 35 11:23:25 12:55:02 12:56:49 01:47 01:33:24 04:36:49 22.48 23.84
4 1 32 13:36:49 14:57:41 14:59:30 01:49 01:22:41 05:59:30 23.22 23.70
5 1 18 15:49:30 16:22:20 16:42:29 20:09 00:32:50 06:32:20 32.89 24.47
Trail By 00:00:00:000 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:32 Total Recovery 00:27:43 Trainer Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri
ABDULLA GHANIM AL MARRI/10054553/UAE 1 13 40 7:00:00 8:36:49  8:38:25 01:36 01:38:25 01:38:25 24.39 24.39
FARAAN/2007/Grey/Male/104EK78 2 4 35 9:18:25 10:41:27 10:43:03 01:36 01:24:38 03:03:03 24.81 24.58
184 (3 siaples 3 4 35 11:23:03 12:55:06 12:57:28 02:22 01:34:25 04:37:28 22.24 23.79
4 5 32 13:37:28 14:57:53 15:01:43 03:50 01:24:15 06:01:43 22.79 23.55
5 2 18 15:51:43| 16:22:21 16:44:06 21:45 00:30:38 06:32:21 35.26 24.47
Trail By 00:00:00:587 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:13 Total Recovery 00:31:09 Trainer Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri
SAEED MOHD KHALIFA AL MEHAIRI/10082209/UAE 1 20 40 7:00:00 8:36:51 8:39:04 02:13 01:39:04 01:39:04 24.23 24.23
NABI DU CASSOU/2001/Grey/Male/102MG73 2 13 35 9:19:04 10:42:08 10:43:57 01:49 01:24:53 03:03:57 24.74 24.46
31 \rMm stables 3 3 35 11:23:57 12:55:19 12:56:58 01:39 01:33:01 04:36:58 22.58 23.83
4 4 32 13:36:58 14:57:58 15:01:27 03:29) 01:24:29 06:01:27 22.73| 23.57
5 3 18 15:51:27 16:22:45 16:44:24 21:39 00:31:18 06:32:45 34.50 24.44
Trail By 00:00:24:183 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:09 Total Recovery 00:30:49 Trainer Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri
MOHD AHMAD MOHD GHANIM AL MARRI/10081984/UAE 1 15 40 7:00:00 8:36:48 8:38:37 01:49 01:38:37 01:38:37 24.34 24.34
LC MENTA/2008/Bay/Female/104ZT37 2 5 35 9:18:37 10:41:22 10:43:19 01:57 01:24:42 03:03:19 24.79 24.55
189 (3 stables 3 1 35 11:23:19 12:55:02 12:56:48 01:46 01:33:29 04:36:48 22.46 23.84
4 2 32 13:36:48 14:58:03 15:00:23 02:20 01:23:35 06:00:23 22.97 23.64
5 4 18 15:50:23 16:22:45 16:32:58 10:13 00:32:22 06:32:45 33.37 24.44
Trail By 00:00:24:690 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:37 Total Recovery 00:18:05 Trainer Ali Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri
GHANIM SAID SALIM AL OWAISI/10066319/UAE 1 32 40 7:00:00 8:36:47 8:40:00 03:13 01:40:00 01:40:00 24.00 24.00
TIM AMI/2007/Bay/Male/104DP61 2 14 35 9:20:00 10:42:11 10:44:16 02:05 01:24:16 03:04:16 24.92 24.42
183 5 siables 3 5 35 11:24:16 12:55:10 12:57:47 02:37 01:33:31 04:37:47 22.46 23.76
4 3 32 13:37:47 14:57:50 15:01:18 03:28 01:23:31 06:01:18 22.99 23.58
5 18 15:51:18 16:23:23 16:49:39 26:16 00:32:05 06:33:23 33.66 24.40
Trail By 00:01:02:320 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:07:31 Total Recovery 00:37:39 Trainer Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri
ABDULLA MOHD HASAN AL HAMMADI/10054569/UAE 1 18 40 7:00:00 8:37:02 8:38:56 01:54 01:38:56 01:38:56 24.26 24.26
SAPUCAY/2004/Grey/Male/103UQ14 2 18 35 9:18:56 10:42:38) 10:44:52 02:14 01:25:56 03:04:52 24.44 24.34
24 Al Reef Ajban Stables 3 10 35 11:24:52 12:58:23 13:00:26 02:03 01:35:34 04:40:26 21.97 23.54
4 7 32 13:40:26 15:13:51 15:16:21 02:30 01:35:55 06:16:21 20.02 22.64
5 6 18 16:06:21 16:52:33 17:03:08 10:35 00:46:12 07:02:33 23.38 22.72
Trail By 00:30:12:440 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:51 Total Recovery 00:19:16 Trainer Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi
SHATHRA AHMED MURAD AL HAJJAJ/10054611/UAE 1 25 40 7:00:00 8:36:37 8:39:36 02:59 01:39:36 01:39:36 24.10 24.10
J STAR/2003/Grey/Male/102QF26 2 19 35 9:19:36 10:42:33 10:44:59 02:26/ 01:25:23 03:04:59 24.59 24.33
242 . Al salaam Stables 3 16 35 11:24:59 12:59:20 13:02:50 03:30 01:37:51 04:42:50 21.46 23.34
4 10 32 13:42:50 15:13:53 15:17:17 03:24 01:34:27 06:17:17 20.33 22.58
5 7 18 16:07:17 16:52:38 17:00:55 08:17 00:45:21 07:02:38 23.81 22.71
Trail By 00:30:17:687 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:07 Total Recovery 00:20:36 Trainer Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi
NESREEN KHASRO ALI KHALID/10074031/UAE 1 31 40 7:00:00 8:36:56  8:39:58 03:02 01:39:58 01:39:58 24.01 24.01
LORMAR DINGO/2011/Grey/Male/105)074 2 23 35 9:19:58 10:42:35 10:45:12 02:37 01:25:14 03:05:12 24.64 24.30
257 seeh Al Salaam Stables 3 14 35 11:25:12 12:59:20 13:02:29 03:09 01:37:17 04:42:29 21.59 23.36
4 9 32 13:42:29 15:13:56 15:17:07 03:11 01:34:38 06:17:07 20.29 22.59
5 8 18 16:07:07 16:52:39 17:01:02 08:23 00:45:32 07:02:39 23.72 22.71
Trail By 00:30:18:810 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:04 Total Recovery 00:20:22 Trainer Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi
AHMED SALEM ALI SULTAN AL SUBOSE/10027985/UAE 1 33 40 7:00:00 8:36:51 8:40:07 03:16 01:40:07 01:40:07 23.97 23.97
SIAM DU BARTHAS/2006/Grey/Male/104DS14 2 16 35 9:20:07 10:41:39 10:44:24 02:45 01:24:17 03:04:24 24.92 24.40
37 MRM stables 3 6 35 11:24:24 12:55:12 12:58:00 02:48 01:33:36 04:38:00 22.44 23.74
4 6 32 13:38:00 15:11:07 15:14:02 02:55 01:36:02 06:14:02 19.99 22.78
5 9 18 16:04:02 16:55:17 17:02:51 07:34 00:51:15 07:05:17 21.07 22.57
Trail By 00:32:57:117 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:51 Total Recovery 00:19:18 Trainer Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri
* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
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HH Sh. Mohammed Endurance Cup CEI*** 160KM
CEI*** 160 Km ,06 Jan 2018
Dubai International Endurance City

FINISH (123)

PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
MOHD SAEED MOHD AL FARESI/10034320/UAE 1 28 40 7:00:00 8:36:51 8:39:47 02:56 01:39:47 01:39:47 24.05 24.05
TIGRIS DE FLEURIEL/2007/Grey/Male/105AW46 2 27 35 9:19:47 10:42:01 10:47:08 05:07 01:27:21 03:07:08 24.04 24.05
MRM Stables 3 23 35 11:27:08 12:59:17 13:06:55 07:38 01:39:47 04:46:55 21.05 23.00
4 16 32 13:46:55 15:16:14 15:26:44 10:30 01:39:49 06:26:44 19.24 22.03
5 10 18 16:16:44 16:55:48 17:13:38 17:50 00:39:04/ 07:05:48 27.65 22.55

Trail By 00:33:27:647 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:08:48 Total Recovery 00:44:01 Trainer Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri
BHOM SINGH CHANAN SINGH/10072132/IND 1 110 40 7:00:00 8:50:07 8:52:26 02:19 01:52:26 01:52:26 21.35 21.35
SHADDAD/2004/Bay/Male/103BW28 2 66 35 9:32:26 10:59:22 11:01:42 02:20 01:29:16 03:21:42 23.53 22.31
32 \RM stables 3 33 35 11:41:42 13:12:08 13:15:13 03:05 01:33:31 04:55:13 22.46 22.36
4 15 32 13:55:13 15:23:20) 15:26:27 03:07 01:31:14 06:26:27 21.04 22.05
5 11 18 16:16:27 16:55:48 17:07:59 12:11 00:39:21 07:05:48 27.45 22.55
Trail By 00:33:27:923 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:36 Total Recovery 00:23:02 Trainer Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri
KHALFAN SALMAN HASSAN AL SABRI/10082170/UAE 1 17 40 7:00:00 8:35:37 8:38:49 03:12 01:38:49 01:38:49 24.29 24.29
TUVA DU PESQUIER/2007/Chestnut/Male/103VD87 2 20 35 9:18:49 10:41:32) 10:45:05 03:33 01:26:16 03:05:05 24.34 24.31
90 A Barrari stables 3 11 35 11:25:05 12:57:15 13:00:31 03:16 01:35:26 04:40:31 22.00 23.53
4 8 32 13:40:31 15:14:06 15:16:49 02:43 01:36:18 06:16:49 19.94 22.61
5 12 18 16:06:49 16:57:53 17:07:51 09:58 00:51:04 07:07:53 21.15 22.44
Trail By 00:35:32:170 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:32 Total Recovery 00:22:42 Trainer Ali Salman Al Sabri

FAUIZ AL TURKOMANI/10013948/KSA 1 85 40 7:00:00 8:45:54 8:47:54 02:00 01:47:54 01:47:54 22.24) 22.24
MARIANO TE/2008/Bay/Male/105MF62 2 52 35 9:27:54 10:56:04 10:58:11 02:07 01:30:17 03:18:11 23.26 22.71
Al Aryam Endurance Team 3 30 35 11:38:11 13:08:11 13:11:18 03:07 01:33:07 04:51:18 22.55 22.66
4
5

11 32 13:51:18 15:17:54 15:21:36 03:42 01:30:18 06:21:36 21.26/ 22.33
13 18 16:11:36/ 17:02:35 17:09:53| 07:18 00:50:59 07:12:35 21.18 22.19
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Trail By 00:40:14:847 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:38 Total Recovery 00:18:14 Trainer Majed Ali Al Marzooqi

MOHD MUBARAK AL SEIARI/10034722/UAE 48 40 7:00:00 8:37:22  8:42:20 04:58 01:42:20 01:42:20 23.45 23.45
ROXLARK DEL TIMOTE/2010/Other/Male/105LA24 26 35 9:22:20 10:44:22 10:46:27 02:05 01:24:07 03:06:27 24.97 24.14
Al Wathba Stables 20 35 11:26:27 12:59:45 13:04:43 04:58 01:38:16 04:44:43 21.37 23.18
18 32 13:44:43 15:14:01 15:31:10 17:09 01:46:27 06:31:10 18.04 21.78
14 18 16:21:10 17:17:07 17:38:46 21:39 00:55:57 07:27:07 19.30 21.47
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Trail By 00:54:46:177 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:10:
JONATAN RIVERA IRIARTE/10043172/URU
SULTAN/2009/0Other/Male/105FN97

Al Ain Stables

9 Total Recovery 00:50:49 Trainer Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri

11 40 7:00:00 8:36:37 8:38:11 01:34 01:38:11 01:38:11 24.44 24.44
11 35 9:18:11 10:41:31 10:43:33 02:02] 01:25:22 03:03:33 24.60 24.52
8 35 11:23:33 12:54:59 12:59:49 04:50 01:36:16 04:39:49 21.81 23.59
14 32 13:39:49 15:22:50 15:25:25 02:35 01:45:36 06:25:25 18.18 22.11
15 18 16:15:25 17:20:47 17:26:41 05:54 01:05:22 07:30:47 16.52 21.30
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Trail By 00:58:26:877 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:
RASHED SEGHAIYER KANNUN YARADEH AL

3 Total Recovery 00:16:55 Trainer Ali Nasser Sultan Al Yabhouni
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1 54 40 7:00:00 8:41:33 8:42:51 01:18 01:42:51 01:42:51 23.33 23.33
KETBI/10103174/UAE 2 29 35 9:22:51 10:46:39 10:48:19 01:40 01:25:28 03:08:19 24.57 23.90
SHERIDAN PARK SHAMIR/2009/Grey/Male/104PN45 3 13 35 11:28:19 12:59:57 13:01:59 02:02 01:33:40 04:41:59 22.42 23.41

108 5 shababi Endurance Stables 4 17 32 13:41:59 15:27:29 15:29:08 01:39 01:47:09 06:29:08 17.92 21.89
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16 18 16:19:08 17:22:59 17:29:17 06:18 01:03:51 07:32:59 16.91 21.19

Trail By 01:00:39:073 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:

RASHID MOHD ALI AL ABBAR/10063402/UAE
ROCKS/2008/Chestnut/Female/104LU41
Rabdan Endurance Stables

5 Total Recovery 00:12:57 Trainer Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ajtabi

97 40 7:00:00 8:47:51 8:49:57 02:06 01:49:57 01:49:57 21.83 21.83
71 35 9:29:57 11:01:50 11:04:01 02:11 01:34:04 03:24:01 22.32 22.06
46 35 11:44:01 13:22:37 13:24:49 02:12 01:40:48 05:04:49 20.83 21.65
22 32 14:04:49 15:39:51 15:42:01 02:10 01:37:12 06:42:01 19.75 21.19
17 18 16:32:01 17:23:03 17:32:09 09:06 00:51:02 07:33:03 21.16 21.19
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Trail By 01:00:42:590 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:
MOHD JUMA MOHD ALI AL MUHAIRI/10084879/UAE

HYFORCE LE FLARE/2007/Grey/Female/104JP30

Dubawi Stables

3 Total Recovery 00:17:45 Trainer Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

21 40 7:00:00 8:37:01 8:39:04 02:03 01:39:04 01:39:04 24.23 24.23
10 35 9:19:04 10:41:33 10:43:32 01:59 01:24:28 03:03:32 24.86 24.52
120 35 11:23:32 12:55:13 13:00:50 05:37 01:37:18 04:40:50 21.58 23.50
19 32 13:40:50 15:24:11 15:31:24 07:13 01:50:34 06:31:24 17.37| 21.77
18 18 16:21:24/ 17:23:11 17:31:49 08:38 01:01:47 07:33:11 17.48 21.18
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Trail By 01:00:51:133 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:06 Total Recovery 00:25:30 Trainer Takhat Singh Rao

* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
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HH Sh. Mohammed Endurance Cup CEI*** 160KM
CEI*** 160 Km ,06 Jan 2018
Dubai International Endurance City

FINISH (123)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
FEDERICA ROSSI/10066438/ARG 1 64 40 7:00:00 8:37:07 8:44:14 07:07 01:44:14 01:44:14 23.03 23.03
TIERRA/2006/Other/Female/103ZH26 2 43 35 9:224:14 10:48:21 10:54:20 05:59 01:30:06 03:14:20 23.31 23.16
Al Reef Ajban Stables 3 35 35 11:34:20 13:07:59 13:16:31 08:32 01:42:11 04:56:31 20.55 22.26
4 20 32 13:56:31 15:29:13 15:38:45 09:32 01:42:14 06:38:45 18.78 21.37
5 19 18 16:28:45 17:23:14 17:41:18 18:04 00:54:29 07:33:14 19.82 21.18
Trail By 01:00:53:260 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:09:50 Total Recovery 00:49:14 Trainer Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi
NURIA SERRABASA FABRE/10042579/ESP 1 88 40 7:00:00 8:44:40 8:48:09 03:29 01:48:09 01:48:09 22.19 22.19
OTEL LO POLVORILLO/2007/Grey/Male/104KG56 2 70 35 9:28:09 10:56:04 11:02:53 06:49 01:34:44 03:22:53 22.17 22.18
118 \iena stables 3 48 35 11:42:53 13:18:05 13:25:23 07:18 01:42:30 05:05:23 20.49 21.61
4 26 32 14:05:23 15:39:58 15:47:17 07:19 01:41:54 06:47:17 18.84 20.92
5 20 18 16:37:17 17:24:28 17:41:08 16:40 00:47:11 07:34:28 22.89 21.12
Trail By 01:02:07:210 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:08:19 Total Recovery 00:41:35 Trainer Yousef Abdollah Tamimi
AHMED ALI HASSAN AL MARZOUQI/10083870/UAE 1 98 40 7:00:00 8:48:34  8:49:59 01:25 01:49:59 01:49:59 21.82 21.82
GIRILAMBONE ATOMIC/2008/Bay/Male/104UP28 2 73 35 9:29:59 11:02:56 11:04:10 01:14 01:34:11 03:24:10 22.30 22.04
271 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables 3 50 35 11:44:10 13:24:12 13:25:46 01:34 01:41:36 05:05:46 20.67 21.59
4 24 32 14:05:46 15:42:16 15:44:29 02:13  01:38:43| 06:44:29 19.45 21.06
5 21 18 16:34:29 17:25:40 17:29:32 03:52 00:51:11 07:35:40 21.10 21.07
Trail By 01:03:19:380 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:03 Total Recovery 00:10:18 Trainer Juma Bin Halais
RASHID MOHD IBRAHIM AL BALOUSHI/10081869/UAE 1 37 40 7:00:00 8:36:59 8:40:44 03:45 01:40:44 01:40:44 23.83 23.83
DAHOUR/2006/Chestnut/Male/103KC76 2 36 35 9:20:44 10:42:15 10:50:22 08:07 01:29:38 03:10:22 23.43 23.64
99  Eiaar Endurance Stables 3 22 35 11:30:22 13:00:39 13:06:08 05:29 01:35:46 04:46:08 21.93 23.07
4 12 32 13:46:08 15:16:30 15:22:18 05:48 01:36:10 06:22:18 19.97 22.29
5 22 18 16:12:18 17:30:04 17:40:10 10:06 01:17:46 07:40:04 13.89 20.87
Trail By 01:07:43:663 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:39 Total Recovery 00:33:15 Trainer Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil
HARRIET GARDNER BROWN/10146723/GBR 1 90 40 7:00:00 8:46:58 8:48:46 01:48 01:48:46 01:48:46 22.07 22.07
DUNBRAETON OMAR/2005/Bay/Male/103WG53 2 63 35 9:2846 10:59:22] 11:01:14 01:52 01:32:28 03:21:14 22.71 22.36
42 Al Aasfa Endurance Stables 3 39 35 11:41:14 13:18:04 13:20:02 01:58 01:38:48 05:00:02 21.26 22.00
4 21 32 14:00:02 15:37:53 15:40:04 02:11 01:40:02 06:40:04 19.19 21.30
5 23 18 16:30:04 17:30:05 17:34:03 03:58 01:00:01 07:40:05 18.00 20.87
Trail By 01:07:44:637 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:21 Total Recovery 00:11:47 Trainer Mubarak Khalifa Bin Shafya
HEND ISMAIL MOHD AL MULLA/10113532/UAE 1 68 40 7:00:00 8:43:14 8:45:17 02:03 01:45:17 01:45:17 22.80 22.80
BROOKLEIGH FERDINAND/2008/Chestnut/Male/104MS19 2 55 35 9:25:17 10:56:20 10:58:27 02:07 01:33:10 03:18:27 22.54 22.68
199 ;i pawi stables 3 41 35 11:38:27 13:18:51 13:21:02 02:11 01:42:35 05:01:02 20.47 21.92
4 25 32 14:01:02 15:42:28 15:45:08 02:40 01:44:06 06:45:08 18.44 21.03
5 24 18 16:35:08 17:32:10 17:39:18 07:08 00:57:02| 07:42:10 18.94 20.77
Trail By 01:09:49:337 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:13 Total Recovery 00:16:09 Trainer Takhat Singh Rao
MOHAMMED HILAL AL KHATRI/10039978/BRN 1 87 40 7:00:00 8:45:55 8:48:01 02:06 01:48:01 01:48:01 22.22 22.22
BATAL/2007/Chestnut/Male/104UZ72 2 62 35 9:28:01 10:57:47 11:00:07 02:20 01:32:06 03:20:07 22.80 22.49
231 Ryl Endurance Team Of Bahrain 3 51 35 11:40:07 13:16:19 13:25:46 09:27 01:45:39 05:05:46 19.88 21.59
4 28 32 14:05:46 15:42:17 15:49:56 07:39 01:44:10 06:49:56 18.43 20.78
5 25 18 16:39:56 17:34:10 17:43:24 09:14 00:54:14/ 07:44:10 19.91 20.68
Trail By 01:11:49:753 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:09 Total Recovery 00:30:46 Trainer Sh. Duaij Bin Salman Al Khalifa
ASMA MOHD AHMED JANAHI/10094336/UAE 1 76 40 7:00:00 8:43:15 8:46:19 03:04 01:46:19 01:46:19 22.57 22.57
IZRA SCHNEIDER/2008/Bay/Male/104HK43 2 61 35 9:26:19 10:56:23 11:00:05 03:42 01:33:46 03:20:05 22.40 22.49
209 pypawi stables 3 43 35 11:40:05 13:18:50 13:23:39 04:49 01:43:34 05:03:39 20.28 21.74
4 27 32 14:03:39 15:42:32 15:49:29 06:57 01:45:50 06:49:29 18.14 20.81
5 26 18 16:39:29 17:34:52 17:45:31 10:39 00:55:23 07:44:52 19.50 20.65
Trail By 01:12:31:600 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:50 Total Recovery 00:29:11 Trainer Takhat Singh Rao
MOHD AHMED BIN SUROOR AL MAZROOEI/10093914/UAE 1 66 40 7:00:00 8:43:11 8:44:46 01:35 01:44:46 01:44:46 22.91 22.91
IZRA AVALANCHE/2003/Grey/Male/102UJ26 2 57 35 9:24:46 10:56:13 10:58:34 02:21 01:33:48 03:18:34 22.39 22.66
197 pubawi stables 3 49 35 11:38:34 13:18:37 13:25:36 06:59 01:47:02 05:05:36 19.62 21.60
4 33 32 14:05:36 15:49:58 15:55:27 05:29 01:49:51 06:55:27 17.48 20.51
5 27 18 16:45:27 17:37:41 17:49:21 11:40 00:52:14 07:47:41 20.68 20.53
Trail By 01:15:20:937 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:36 Total Recovery 00:28:04 Trainer Takhat Singh Rao
* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
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HH Sh. Mohammed Endurance Cup CEI*** 160KM
CEI*** 160 Km ,06 Jan 2018
Dubai International Endurance City

FINISH (123)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
HAYAAHMAD SALEM/10102747/UAE 1 74 40 7:00:00 8:43:16 8:46:02 02:46 01:46:02 01:46:02 22.63 22.63
THORR D'ALAUZE/2007/Bay/Male/104KN86 2 56 35 9:26:02 10:56:25 10:58:31 02:06 01:32:29 03:18:31 22.71 22.67
Dubawi Stables 3 42 35 11:38:31 13:18:50 13:21:36 02:46 01:43:05 05:01:36 20.37 21.88
4 29 32 14:01:36 15:42:41 15:50:00 07:19 01:48:24 06:50:00 17.71 20.78
5 28 18 16:40:00 17:40:30 17:44:13 03:43 01:00:30, 07:50:30 17.85 20.40
Trail By 01:18:09:190 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:44 Total Recovery 00:18:40 Trainer Takhat Singh Rao
ABDUL MAJEED ALI AHMED AL BULUSHI/10101640/0MA 1 47 40 7:00:00 8:37:36  8:42:17 04:41 01:42:17 01:42:17 23.46 23.46
SYFERPAN CHERIE/2006/Bay/Female/105JJ30 2 40 35 9:22:17 10:43:59 10:51:46 07:47 01:29:29 03:11:46 23.47 23.47
155 Al Ajial 2 Stables 3 40 35 11:31:46 13:09:10 13:20:07 10:57 01:48:21 05:00:07 19.38 21.99
4 32 32 14:00:07 15:40:09 15:55:06 14:57 01:54:59 06:55:06 16.70 20.53
5 29 18 16:45:06 17:46:37 18:07:47 21:10 01:01:31 07:56:37 17.56 20.14
Trail By 01:24:16:437 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:11:54 Total Recovery 00:59:32 Trainer Sultan Ahmed Albloushi
SAID ALI AHMED MOHAMMED AL BULUSHI/10103296/0MA 1 40 40 7:00:00 8:39:15 8:41:10 01:55 01:41:10 01:41:10 23.72 23.72
SILVRETTA SPITZ/2008/Bay/Male/105CJ41 2 37 35 9:21:10 10:44:07 10:50:30 06:23 01:29:20 03:10:30 23.51 23.62
55 Al Ajial 2 Stables 3 25 35 11:30:30 13:00:44 13:07:27 06:43 01:36:57 04:47:27 21.66 22.96
4 31 32 13:47:27 15:45:51 15:54:23 08:32 02:06:56/ 06:54:23 15.13/ 20.56
5 30 18 16:44:23 17:52:26 18:00:10 07:44 01:08:03 08:02:26 15.87 19.90
Trail By 01:30:05:493 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:15 Total Recovery 00:31:17 Trainer Sultan Ahmed Albloushi
MANSOUR IBRAHIM ALI AL SALMAN/10028052/UAE 1 61 40 7:00:00 8:41:31 8:43:50 02:19 01:43:50 01:43:50 23.11 23.11
DUDU DE MONTFLUQ/2007/Bay/Male/104MW88 2 59 35 9:23:50 10:52:15 10:59:16 07:01 01:35:26 03:19:16 22.00 22.58
172 Al Aryam Endurance Team 3 38 35 11:39:16 13:16:19 13:19:40 03:21 01:40:24 04:59:40 20.92 22.02
4 30 32 13:59:40 15:49:59 15:52:46 02:47 01:53:06 06:52:46 16.98 20.64
5 31 18 16:42:46 17:52:28 17:56:43 04:15 01:09:42 08:02:28 15.49 19.90
Trail By 01:30:07:520 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:56 Total Recovery 00:19:43 Trainer Majed Ali Al Marzooqi
LAYLA MOHD OBAID AL MARZOOQI/10072507/UAE 1 109 40 7:00:00 8:50:08 8:52:15 02:07 01:52:15 01:52:15 21.38 21.38
TEMIS/2007/Grey/Male/105CA49 2 75 35 9:32:15 11:03:20, 11:05:33 02:13 01:33:18 03:25:33 22.51 21.89
335 4| kamda Endurance Stables 3 61 35 114533 13:42:41 13:44:35 01:54 01:59:02 05:24:35 17.64 20.33
4 35 32 14:24:35 16:10:57 16:12:53 01:56 01:48:18 07:12:53 17.73 19.68
5 32 18 17:02:53 17:57:47 18:06:05 08:18 00:54:54/ 08:07:47 19.67 19.68
Trail By 01:35:26:957 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:17 Total Recovery 00:16:28 Trainer Mansour Ibrahim Ahmed
MOHD HASAN AHMED AL HAMMADI/10075118/UAE 1 78 40 7:00:00 8:44:09 8:46:46 02:37 01:46:46 01:46:46 22.48 22.48
RB CODE/2010/Chestnut/Male/105AG04 2 65 35 9:26:46 10:55:54 11:01:40 05:46 01:34:54 03:21:40 22.13 22.31
322 | Maghaweer Stables 3 44 35 11:41:40 13:16:39 13:23:52 07:13 01:42:12 05:03:52 20.55 21.72
4 36 32 14:03:52 16:11:10 16:14:56 03:46 02:11:04 07:14:56 14.65 19.59
5 33 18 17:04:56 18:00:39 18:10:11 09:32 00:55:43| 08:10:39 19.38 19.57
Trail By 01:38:18:653 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:46 Total Recovery 00:28:54 Trainer Abdalla Rashid Al Nagbi
HAMAD SUHAIL BUTI AL KETBI/10093096/UAE 1 191 40 7:00:00 9:03:30 9:06:01 02:31 02:06:01 02:06:01 19.05 19.05
TEVIS HIPOLYTE/2007/Grey/Female/104RQ23 2 115 35 9:46:01 11:24:01 11:27:08 03:07 01:41:07 03:47:08 20.77 19.81
255 geeh Al Salaam Stables 3 75 35 12:07:08 13:53:58 13:55:41 01:43 01:48:33 05:35:41 19.35 19.66
4 39 32 14:35:41 16:17:23 16:19:44 02:21 01:44:03 07:19:44 18.45 19.38
5 34 18 17:09:44 18:06:34 18:10:31 03:57 00:56:50, 08:16:34 19.00 19.33
Trail By 01:44:13:293 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:43 Total Recovery 00:13:39 Trainer Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi
ABDULLA MOHAMMAD ABDULLAH KHAMIS/10114702/UAE 1 192 40 7:00:00 9:03:32 9:06:06 02:34 02:06:06 02:06:06 19.03 19.03
ASTAFENDI/2007/Bay/Male/104EG59 2 126 35 9:46:06 11:24:02 11:28:59 04:57 01:42:53 03:48:59 20.41 19.65
252 ¢oop, Al Salaam Stables 3 85 35 12:08:59 13:54:01 14:02:52 08:51 01:53:53 05:42:52 18.44 19.25
4 40 32 14:42:52 16:18:53 16:25:02 06:09 01:42:10 07:25:02 18.79 19.14
5 35 18 17:15:02 18:06:34 18:15:09 08:35 00:51:32 08:16:34 20.96 19.33
Trail By 01:44:13:350 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:13 Total Recovery 00:31:06 Trainer Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi
OMAR ABDULLAH MUBARAK AL BULUSHI/10095681/OMA 1 95 40 7:00:00 8:47:16  8:49:45 02:29 01:49:45 01:49:45 21.87 21.87
LANGASEM KWARTER BLOOM/2008/Chestnut/Male/104UZ95 2 80 35 9:29:45 11:03:22 11:06:43 03:21 01:36:58 03:26:43 21.66 21.77
142 Al Ajial Stables 3 62 35 11:46:43 13:42:31 13:45:58 03:27 01:59:15 05:25:58 17.61 20.25
4 37 32 14:25:58 16:10:56 16:15:16 04:20 01:49:18 07:15:16 17.57 19.57
5 36 18 17:05:16 18:09:19 18:19:32 10:13 01:04:03 08:19:19 16.86 19.23
Trail By 01:46:59:017 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:46 Total Recovery 00:23:50 Trainer Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi

* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
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HH Sh. Mohammed Endurance Cup CEI*** 160KM
CEI*** 160 Km ,06 Jan 2018
Dubai International Endurance City

FINISH (123)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
RASHED SALEM MOHD AL FARESI/10028112/UAE 1 101 40 7:00:00 8:47:21 8:50:17 02:56 01:50:17 01:50:17 21.76 21.76
DE LA REY/2003/Grey/Male/1031A55 2 79 35 9:30:17 11:03:08 11:06:32 03:24 01:36:15 03:26:32 21.82 21.79
Al Ajial Stables 3 65 35 11:46:32 13:42:44 13:46:20 03:36 01:59:48 05:26:20 17.53 20.22
4 38 32 14:26:20 16:11:08 16:15:19 04:11 01:48:59 07:15:19 17.62 19.57
5 37 18 17:05:19 18:09:21 18:20:21 11:00 01:04:02) 08:19:21 16.87 19.22
Trail By 01:47:00:697 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:01 Total Recovery 00:25:07 Trainer Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi
MONICA PINTO LIMA GRAZIANO/10015980/BRA 1 151 40 7:00:00 8:59:23 9:01:26 02:03 02:01:26 02:01:26 19.76 19.76
NUANCE DO BOM VIVER/2009/Grey/Female/105KN04 2 131 35 9:41:26 11:27:30 11:29:42 02:12 01:48:16 03:49:42 19.40 19.59
406 (3 5aples 3 102 35 12:09:42 14:06:53 14:09:36 02:43 01:59:54 05:49:36 17.51 18.88
4 50 32 14:49:36 16:33:48 16:35:40 01:52 01:46:04 07:35:40 18.10 18.70
5 38 18 17:25:40 18:13:16 18:25:27 12:11 00:47:36 08:23:16 22.69 19.08
Trail By 01:50:55:660 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:12 Total Recovery 00:21:01 Trainer Ali Ghanim Al Marri
HAMAD SAEED MOHD AL FARESI/10103341/UAE 1 202 40 7:00:00 9:03:33 9:06:43 03:10 02:06:43 02:06:43 18.94 18.94
SCALA DERICK/2006/Chestnut/Male/103)088 2 134 35 9:46:43 11:24:03 11:30:12 06:09 01:43:29 03:50:12 20.29 19.55
247 geeh Al salaam Stables 3 83 35 12:10:12 13:53:58 13:59:33 05:35 01:49:21 05:39:33 19.20 19.44
4 46 32 14:39:33 16:26:34 16:32:28 05:54 01:52:55 07:32:28 17.00 18.83
5 39 18 17:22:28 18:13:16 18:23:32 10:16 00:50:48 08:23:16 21.26 19.08
Trail By 01:50:55:887 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:12 Total Recovery 00:31:04 Trainer Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi
SOFIA SANZ/10091568/ARG 1 093 40 7:00:00 8:47:36 8:49:21 01:45 01:49:21 01:49:21 21.95 21.95
HIDALGO F S/2008/Bay/Male/104WS14 2 86 35 9:29:21 11:07:30 11:09:40 02:10 01:40:19 03:29:40 20.93 21.46
23 Al Reef Ajban Stables 3 70 35 11:49:40 13:49:40 13:52:17 02:37 02:02:37 05:32:17 17.13 19.86
4 42 32 14:32:17 16:27:13 16:29:33 02:20 01:57:16 07:29:33 16.37 18.95
5 40 18 17:19:33 18:13:20 18:20:29 07:09 00:53:47 08:23:20 20.08 19.07
Trail By 01:50:59:717 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:12 Total Recovery 00:16:01 Trainer Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi
DUNE BASTILLE-WHITE/10095743/BEL 1 100 40 7:00:00 8:47:37 8:50:07 02:30 01:50:07 01:50:07 21.80 21.80
LC ONIX/2007/Bay/Male/104EL99 2 87 35 9:30:07 11:07:32 11:10:27 02:55 01:40:20 03:30:27 20.93 21.38
298 4| Reef Ajban Stables 3 74 35 11:50:27 13:49:41 13:54:34 04:53 02:04:07 05:34:34 16.92 19.73
4 43 32 14:34:34 16:27:17 16:31:07 03:50 01:56:33 07:31:07 16.47 18.89
5 41 18 17:21:07 18:13:20 18:22:13 08:53 00:52:13| 08:23:20 20.68 19.07
Trail By 01:51:00:160 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:36 Total Recovery 00:23:01 Trainer Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi
NARAYAN SINGH HARI SINGH/10135360/IND 1 116 40 7:00:00 8:50:12  8:54:41 04:29 01:54:41 01:54:41 20.93 20.93
GRAPPA HLM/2010/Grey/Female/105KNO7 2 101 35 9:34:41 11:13:38 11:20:12 06:34 01:45:31 03:40:12 19.90 20.44
323 A Maghaweer Stable 9 3 77 35 12:00:12 13:49:54 13:57:25 07:31 01:57:13 05:37:25 17.92 19.56
4 41 32 14:37:25 16:17:25 16:26:50 09:25 01:49:25 07:26:50 17.55 19.07
5 42 18 17:16:50 18:14:30 18:30:22 15:52 00:57:40, 08:24:30 18.73 19.03
Trail By 01:52:09:303 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:08:46 Total Recovery 00:43:51 Trainer Abdul Kader Kader
HEBA ALYAEESH/10100318/KUW 1 108 40 7:00:00 8:44:39 8:51:34 06:55 01:51:34 01:51:34 21.51 21.51
BASIM DE PIBOUL/2002/Grey/Male/102MY37 2 88 35 9:31:34 11:06:00 11:13:04 07:04 01:41:30 03:33:04 20.69 21.12
153 5 ajial 2 stables 3 69 35 11:53:04 13:44:01 13:51:59 07:58 01:58:55 05:31:59 17.66 19.88
4 47 32 14:31:59 16:13:02 16:32:52 19:50 02:00:53 07:32:52 15.88 18.81
5 43 18 17:22:52 18:18:11 18:31:59 13:48 00:55:19/ 08:28:11 19.52/ 18.89

Trail By 01:55:50:463 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:11:07 Total Recovery 00:55:35 Trainer Sultan Ahmed Albloushi
MAIALEN CALVOIBANEZ/lOOSSOOO/ESP 1 139 40 7:00:00 8:55:39 8:59:10 03:31 01:59:10 01:59:10 20.14 20.14
GAZAL XVIll 1/2005/Grey/Male/103GD53 2 112 35 9:39:10 11:22:39 11:26:37 03:58 01:47:27 03:46:37 19.54/ 19.86
60 A aasfa 3 Endurance Stables 3 97 35 12:06:37 14:04:36 14:08:51 04:15 02:02:14 05:48:51 17.18 18.92
4 56 32 14:48:51 16:33:42) 16:38:16 04:34 01:49:25 07:38:16 17.55 18.59
5 44 18 17:28:16 18:21:22 18:36:27 15:05 00:53:06 08:31:22 20.34 18.77
Trail By 01:59:01:750 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:16 Total Recovery 00:31:23 Trainer Ahmed Mohammed Al Subose

60 40 7:00:00 8:37:04 8:43:44 06:40 01:48:45 01:48:45 22.07 22.07 05:01
89 35 9:28:45 11:07:31 11:14:24 06:53 01:45:39 03:34:24 19.88 20.99
80 35 11:54:24 13:49:51 13:58:06 08:15 02:03:42 05:38:06 16.98 19.52
49 32 14:38:06 16:27:44 16:33:39 05:55 01:55:33 07:33:39 16.62 18.78
45 18 17:23:39 18:21:22) 18:33:21 11:59 00:57:43 08:31:22 18.71 18.77

MADAN SINGH HUKAM SINGH/10132639/IND
MET SARRAF/2004/Bay/Male/103SY06
Al Reef Ajban Stables

S WN =

(8]
wn

Trail By 01:59:01:950 Total Penalty 00:05:01 Avg Recovery 00:07:56 Total Recovery 00:39:42 Trainer Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi

* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
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HH Sh. Mohammed Endurance Cup CEI*** 160KM
CEI*** 160 Km ,06 Jan 2018
Dubai International Endurance City

FINISH (123)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
CHRISTINAGSTOETI'L/10093031/GER 1 190 40 7:00:00 9:03:26 9:06:01 02:35 02:06:01 02:06:01 19.05 19.05
TURBULENCE/2008/Bay/Male/104NG48 2 136 35 9:46:01 11:27:35 11:30:57 03:22 01:44:56 03:50:57 20.01 19.48
Al Reeh Endurance Stables 3 109 35 12:10:57 14:06:53 14:10:41 03:48 01:59:44 05:50:41 17.54 18.82
4 51 32 14:50:41 16:32:22 16:36:05 03:43 01:45:24 07:36:05 18.22 18.68
5 46 18 17:26:05 18:21:58 18:29:00 07:02 00:55:53| 08:31:58 19.33 18.75
Trail By 01:59:37:507 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:06 Total Recovery 00:20:30 Trainer Rajendra Nathawat
BHAGIRATH SINGH BHANWAR SINGH/10160827/IND 1 126 40 7:00:00 8:52:34  8:56:31 03:57 01:56:31 01:56:31 20.60 20.60
WATERLEA LYNX/2005/Chestnut/Male/103RA88 2 98 35 9:36:31 11:15:20 11:18:19 02:59 01:41:48 03:38:19 20.63 20.61
228 \ad Al Sheba Endurance Stables 3 86 35 11:58:19 14:00:23 14:02:59 02:36 02:04:40 05:42:59 16.84 19.24
4 55 32 14:42:59 16:33:50 16:38:11 04:21 01:55:12| 07:38:11 16.67 18.60
5 47 18 17:28:11 18:22:35 18:29:18 06:43 00:54:24 08:32:35 19.85 18.73
Trail By 02:00:14:780 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:07 Total Recovery 00:20:36 Trainer Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi
ALI MUBARAK SALEM MOHD BIN ALLOOBA/10102700/UAE 1 27 40 7:00:00 8:36:58 8:39:46 02:48 01:39:46 01:39:46 24.06 24.06
ARIZONA DE SAU/2010/Grey/Female/105KU97 2 22 35 9:19:46 10:41:40 10:45:09 03:29 01:25:23 03:05:09 24.59 24.30
44 |, gawadistables 3 31 35 11:25:09 13:04:55 13:11:34 06:39 01:46:25 04:51:34 19.73 22.64
4 34 32 13:51:34 16:00:32 16:04:12 03:40 02:12:38 07:04:12 14.48 20.08
5 48 18 16:54:12 18:25:30 18:32:02 06:32/ 01:31:18 08:35:30 11.83 18.62
Trail By 02:03:09:217 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:37 Total Recovery 00:23:08 Trainer Salman Ali Salman Al Sabri
SAIF MOHD SAIF ABDULLA AL MANSOORI/10103340/UAE 1 238 40 7:00:00 9:09:04 9:11:48 02:44 02:11:48 02:11:48 18.21 18.21
LORMAR DURENGO/2006/Grey/Male/104V062 2 165 35 9:51:48 11:35:20 11:39:29 04:09 01:47:41 03:59:29 19.50 18.79
109 ) shababi Endurance Stables 3 118 35 12:19:29 14:14:10 14:18:28 04:18 01:58:59 05:58:28 17.65 18.41
4 62 32 14:58:28 16:41:36 16:45:08 03:32 01:46:40 07:45:08 18.00 18.32
5 49 18 17:35:08 18:26:27 18:33:08 06:41 00:51:19 08:36:27 21.05 18.59
Trail By 02:04:06:940 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:16 Total Recovery 00:21:24 Trainer Yahya Sughayer Al Ajtabi
JASWANT SINGH/10151507/IND 1 215 40 7:00:00 9:03:52 9:08:35 04:43 02:08:35 02:08:35 18.66 18.66
UN'ART/2008/Chestnut/Male/104ER52 2 154 35 9:48:35 11:34:01 11:38:32 04:31 01:49:57 03:58:32 19.10 18.87
93 Al Barrari Stables 3 136 35 12:18:32 14:17:33 14:25:05 07:32) 02:06:33 06:05:05 16.59 18.08
4 73 32 15:05:05 16:48:18 16:53:30 05:12 01:48:25 07:53:30 17.71 17.99
5 50 18 17:43:30 18:26:41 18:36:21 09:40 00:43:11 08:36:41 25.01 18.58
Trail By 02:04:20:697 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:19 Total Recovery 00:31:38 Trainer Ahmed Ali Al Sabri
AAM SINGH NATHU SINGH/10093011/IND 1 121 40 7:00:00 8:52:32 8:55:39 03:07 01:55:39 01:55:39 20.75 20.75
DAYBREAK FASSED/2009/Grey/Male/105MG62 2 94 35 9:35:39 11:13:43) 11:17:07 03:24 01:41:28 03:37:07 20.70 20.73
45 Al Aasfa Endurance Stables 3 73 35 11:57:07 13:48:10 13:53:59 05:49 01:56:52 05:33:59 17.97 19.76
4 61 32 14:33:59 16:32:50 16:43:56 11:06 02:09:57 07:43:56 14.77 18.36
5 51 18 17:33:56 18:28:49 18:43:31 14:42 00:54:53| 08:38:49 19.68 18.50
Trail By 02:06:28:800 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:07:37 Total Recovery 00:38:08 Trainer Mubarak Khalifa Bin Shafya
SH. EBRAHIM BIN MOHAMMED AL KHALIFA/10063534/BRN 1 120 40 7:00:00 8:53:05 8:55:33 02:28 01:55:33 01:55:33 20.77 20.77
WATERLEA COMMODORE/2008/Grey/Male/104TW62 2 90 35 9:35:33 11:13:39 11:16:18 02:39 01:40:45 03:36:18 20.84 20.80
233 g5yl Endurance Team Of Bahrain 3 66 35 11:56:18 13:46:46 13:49:11 02:25 01:52:53 05:29:11 18.60 20.05
4 45 32 14:29:11 16:27:18 16:31:46 04:28 02:02:35 07:31:46 15.66 18.86
5 52 18 17:21:46 18:29:01 18:39:56 10:55 01:07:15 08:39:01 16.06 18.50
Trail By 02:06:40:873 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:35 Total Recovery 00:22:55 Trainer Sh. Duaij Bin Salman Al Khalifa
ABDUL AZIZ SALAH ABDULLA AMEEN/10063337/UAE 1 173 40 7:00:00 9:01:23 9:04:11 02:48 02:04:11 02:04:11 19.33 19.33
ACHIR DU SAUVETERRE/2010/Bay/Male/105KS94 2 145 35 9:44:11 11:32:00 11:36:53 04:53 01:52:42 03:56:53 18.63 19.00
41 Bawadi stables 3 115 35 12:16:53 14:11:18 14:15:10 03:52 01:58:17 05:55:10 17.75 18.58
4 64 32 14:55:10 16:42:42 16:47:11 04:29 01:52:01 07:47:11 17.14 18.24
5 53 18 17:37:11 18:29:37 18:34:44 05:07 00:52:26 08:39:37 20.60 18.48
Trail By 02:07:16:893 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:13 Total Recovery 00:21:09 Trainer Salman Ali Al Sabri
SH ABDULLAH BIN FAISAL AL QASIMI/10014740/UAE 1 225 40 7:00:00 9:07:58 9:09:23 01:25 02:09:23 02:09:23 18.55 18.55
VOLCAN DE BEGUE/2009/Chestnut/Male/105AG15 2 182 35 9:49:23 11:39:55 11:41:52 01:57 01:52:29 04:01:52 18.67 18.61
326 g endurance stables 3 129 35 12:21:52 14:20:24 14:22:07 01:43 02:00:15 06:02:07 17.46 18.23
4 68 32 15:02:07 16:46:40 16:48:32 01:52 01:46:25 07:48:32 18.04 18.18
5 54 18 17:38:32 18:30:08 18:35:01 04:53 00:51:36 08:40:08 20.93 18.46
Trail By 02:07:47:817 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:22 Total Recovery 00:11:50 Trainer Anzaq Mehmood
* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
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HH Sh. Mohammed Endurance Cup CEI*** 160KM
CEI*** 160 Km ,06 Jan 2018
Dubai International Endurance City

FINISH (123)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
MANSOOR KHAMIS MOHAMMAD KHAMIS AL 1 181 40 7:00:00 9:02:07 9:04:43 02:36 02:04:43 02:04:43 19.24 19.24
SHEDI/10113607/UAE 2 146 35 9:44:43 11:34:29 11:37:05 02:36 01:52:22 03:57:05 18.69 18.98
SHARDELL NAZIK/2008/Bay/Male/104MS14 3 125 35 12:17:05 14:17:03) 14:21:06 04:03 02:04:01 06:01:06 16.93 18.28
Dubawi Stables 4 78 32 15:01:06 16:56:01 17:00:17 04:16 01:59:11 08:00:17 16.11 17.74
5 55 18 17:50:17 18:30:52 18:45:09 14:17 00:40:35] 08:40:52 26.61 18.43
Trail By 02:08:31:723 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:33 Total Recovery 00:27:48 Trainer Takhat Singh Rao
TAHLIA FRANKE/10092540/AUS 1 203 40 7:00:00 9:03:36 9:06:44 03:08 02:06:44 02:06:44 18.94 18.94
SPIROUE/2006/Chestnut/Male/104NY96 2 188 35 9:46:44 11:39:58 11:42:45 02:47 01:56:01 04:02:45 18.10 18.54
248 ooh Al salaam Stables 3 119 35 12:22:45 14:15:25 14:19:17 03:52 01:56:32 05:59:17 18.02 18.37
4 63 32 14:59:17 16:42:49 16:46:35 03:46 01:47:18 07:46:35 17.89 18.26
5 56 18 17:36:35 18:31:09 18:36:28 05:19 00:54:34 08:41:09 19.79 18.42
Trail By 02:08:49:143 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:46 Total Recovery 00:18:52 Trainer Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi
OMAR IBRAHIM AL MARZOOQI/10137894/UAE 1 164 40 7:00:00 9:01:20 9:03:22) 02:02) 02:03:22 02:03:22 19.45 19.45
AZAZEL EL RADJAH/2010/Bay/Male/105QU84 2 137 35 9:43:22 11:28:27 11:31:10 02:43 01:47:48 03:51:10 19.48 19.47
311 Maghaweer Stables 3 112 35 12:11:10 14:07:08 14:12:36 05:28 02:01:26 05:52:36 17.29 18.72
4 65 32 14:52:36 16:42:26 16:47:16 04:50 01:54:40 07:47:16 16.74 18.23
5 57 18 17:37:16 18:31:10 18:42:36 11:26 00:53:54 08:41:10 20.04 18.42
Trail By 02:08:50:043 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:17 Total Recovery 00:26:29 Trainer Matar Ali Al Hoammadi
IKRAMUDHEEN SHOKAT ALI/10082661/IND 1 153 40 7:00:00 8:59:19 9:01:35 02:16 02:01:35 02:01:35 19.74 19.74
GLENDAAR CRYSTAL FIRE/2004/Grey/Female/103LE07 2 119 35 9:41:35 11:25:44 11:27:49 02:05 01:46:14 03:47:49 19.77 19.75
130 girates stables 3 94 35 12:07:49 14:07:00 14:08:45 01:45 02:00:56 05:48:45 17.36 18.92
4 52 32 14:48:45 16:35:01 16:36:47 01:46 01:48:02 07:36:47 17.77 18.65
5 58 18 17:26:47 18:33:46 18:40:01 06:15 01:06:59 08:43:46 16.12 18.33
Trail By 02:11:25:467 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:49 Total Recovery 00:14:07 Trainer Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer
ARIF ALI ISMAIL KHAN/10034805/IND 1 152 40 7:00:00 8:59:18 9:01:31 02:13 02:01:31 02:01:31 19.75 19.75
MORA FELINA/2005/Grey/Female/103FG96 2 129 35 9:41:31 11:25:43 11:29:13 03:30 01:47:42 03:49:13 19.50 19.63
122 ¢ hirates stables 3 105 35 12:09:13 14:07:00 14:09:46 02:46 02:00:33 05:49:46 17.42 18.87
4 54 32 14:49:46 16:35:03 16:38:02 02:59 01:48:16 07:38:02 17.73 18.60
5 59 18 17:28:02 18:33:49 18:41:56 08:07 01:05:47 08:43:49 16.42 18.33
Trail By 02:11:29:107 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:55 Total Recovery 00:19:35 Trainer Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer
ANA LAURA NACACH/10075734/ARG 1 145 40 7:00:00 8:59:20 9:00:46 01:26 02:00:46 02:00:46 19.87 19.87
PETOFI DE LUC/2003/Bay/Female/102XV56 2 116 35 9:40:46 11:25:45 11:27:13 01:28 01:46:27 03:47:13 19.73 19.80
121 ¢ nirates stables 3 99 35 12:07:13 14:07:02 14:08:54 01:52 02:01:41 05:48:54 17.26 18.92
4 53 32 14:48:54 16:35:09 16:37:10 02:01 01:48:16 07:37:10 17.73 18.64
5 60 18 17:27:10 18:33:56 18:40:26 06:30 01:06:46/ 08:43:56 16.18 18.32
Trail By 02:11:35:657 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:39 Total Recovery 00:13:17 Trainer Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer
HECTOR VILAPLANA FERRER/10137025/ESP 1 154 40 7:00:00 8:59:18 9:02:06 02:48 02:02:06 02:02:06 19.66 19.66
JUPITER DU CAMMAS/2008/Grey/Male/105NN85 2 127 35 9:42:06 11:25:45 11:29:07 03:22) 01:47:01 03:49:07 19.62 19.64
129 ¢ irates stables 3 107 35 12:09:07 14:07:01 14:10:20 03:19 02:01:13 05:50:20 17.32 18.84
4 57 32 14:50:20 16:35:09 16:39:11 04:02 01:48:51 07:39:11 17.64 18.55
5 61 18 17:29:11 18:35:02 18:42:20 07:18 01:05:51 08:45:02 16.40 18.28
Trail By 02:12:42:137 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:09 Total Recovery 00:20:49 Trainer Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer
FAHAD ALI HASSAN MOHD/10084868/UAE 1 188 40 7:00:00 9:02:57 9:05:59 03:02 02:05:59 02:05:59 19.05 19.05
CL DEJAVU/2003/Chestnut/Female/1020F33 2 174 35 9:45:59 11:37:44 11:40:34 02:50 01:54:35 04:00:34 18.33 18.71
259 geeh Al Salaam 2 Stables 3 143 35 12:20:34 14:15:24 14:29:21 13:57 02:08:47 06:09:21 16.31 17.87
4 81 32 15:09:21 16:54:13 17:00:28 06:15 01:51:07 08:00:28 17.28 17.73
5 62 18 17:50:28 18:38:18 18:48:14 09:56 00:47:50 08:48:18 22.58 18.17
Trail By 02:15:57:777 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:07:12 Total Recovery 00:36:00 Trainer Saeed Almurr Helweh Bani Chetb

160 40 7:00:00 8:53:26  9:03:08 09:42 02:03:08 02:03:08 19.49 19.49
132 35 9:43:08 11:22:06 11:30:00 07:54 01:46:52 03:50:00 19.65 19.57
88 35 12:10:00 13:54:42 14:05:49 11:07 02:01:15 05:51:15 17.32 18.79 05:26
70 32 14:51:15 16:42:40 16:50:27 07:47 01:59:12 07:50:27 16.11 18.11
63 18 17:40:27 18:38:54 19:05:02 26:08 00:58:27 08:48:54 18.48 18.15

SAEED MOHD IBRAHIM AL BALOUSHI/10082669/UAE
FABELLA DES MAS 10/2010/Grey/Male/105N029
Emaar Endurance Stables

1
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Trail By 02:16:34:033 Total Penalty 00:05:26 Avg Recovery 00:12:31 Total Recovery 01:02:38 Trainer Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil

* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
Sunday, January 07, 2018 12:12:33 PM Page 7 of 14



HH Sh. Mohammed Endurance Cup CEI*** 160KM

CEI*** 160 Km ,06 Jan 2018
Dubai International Endurance City

FINISH (123)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
UMA MENCIA URANGA/10032299/ESP 1 118 40 7:00:00 8:52:53  8:55:14 02:21 01:55:14 01:55:14 20.83 20.83
HLC KALIFA SU/2004/Chestnut/Male/1040G40 2 93 35 9:35:14 11:15:03] 11:16:53 01:50 01:41:39 03:36:53 20.66 20.75
Faisal Bin Zaal Pvt Stables 3 67 35 11:56:53 13:46:44 13:49:14 02:30 01:52:21 05:29:14 18.69 20.05
4 58 32 14:29:14 16:40:00 16:41:42 01:42 02:12:28 07:41:42 14.49 18.45
5 64 18 17:31:42 18:40:14 18:49:55 09:41 01:08:32) 08:50:14 15.76 18.11
Trail By 02:17:53:730 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:36 Total Recovery 00:18:04 Trainer Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri
AUDREY PLANCHON/10113563/FRA 1 185 40 7:00:00 9:02:10 9:05:34 03:24 02:05:34 02:05:34 19.11 19.11
SANNIESGUNS SPECIAL EDITION/2007/Chestnut/Male/103VW24 2 178 35 9:45:34 11:34:27 11:41:20 06:53 01:55:46 04:01:20 18.14 18.65
478 b bawi stables 3 138 35 12:21:20 14:17:08 14:25:51 08:43 02:04:31 06:05:51 16.87 18.04
4 84 32 15:05:51 16:56:26 17:03:53 07:27 01:58:02 08:03:53 16.27 17.61
5 65 18 17:53:53 18:40:34 19:01:04 20:30 00:46:41 08:50:34 23.13 18.09
Trail By 02:18:13:433 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:09:23 Total Recovery 00:46:57 Trainer Takhat Singh Rao
KAWRAIJ SINGH MALAM SINGH/10146354/IND 1 80 40 7:00:00 8:44:38 8:47:27 02:49 01:47:27 01:47:27 22.34 22.34
KITIMA BOOMERANG/2009/Bay/Male/105AL07 2 83 35 9:27:27 11:06:02 11:09:04 03:02 01:41:37 03:29:04 20.67 21.52
162 5 pjial 2 stables 3 58 35 11:49:04 13:40:00 13:42:43 02:43 01:53:39 05:22:43 18.48 20.45
4 44 32 14:22:43 16:28:02 16:31:35 03:33) 02:08:52| 07:31:35 14.90 18.87
5 66 18 17:21:35 18:42:28 18:49:33 07:05 01:20:53 08:52:28 13.35 18.03
Trail By 02:20:07:437 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:50 Total Recovery 00:19:12 Trainer Sultan Ahmed Albloushi
SAMAD ULLAH SAIF ULLAH/10161671/PAK 1 170 40 7:00:00 9:01:02 9:04:05 03:03 02:04:05 02:04:05 19.34 19.34
KYALAMI PAKINYANA/2006/Bay/Male/103WS11 2 114 35 9:44:05 11:21:53 11:27:07 05:14 01:43:02 03:47:07 20.38 19.81
321 Maghaweer Stables 3 84 35 12:07:07 13:54:00 14:02:02 08:02 01:54:55 05:42:02 18.27 19.30
4 59 32 14:42:02 16:33:23 16:43:28 10:05 02:01:26/ 07:43:28 15.81 18.38
5 67 18 17:33:28 18:45:52 18:59:06 13:14 01:12:24 08:55:52/ 14.92 17.91
Trail By 02:23:32:147 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:07:55 Total Recovery 00:39:38 Trainer Saif Salem Mohd. Saeed Alfarsi
VISHAL SINGH SHOJRAJ SINGH/10081987/IND 1 218 40 7:00:00 9:01:18 9:08:47 07:29 02:08:47 02:08:47 18.64 18.64
HABIB/2006/Chestnut/Male/105LD76 2 194 35 9:48:47 11:38:06 11:47:52 09:46 01:59:05 04:07:52 17.63 18.15
310 | Maghaweer Stables 3 139 35 12:27:52 14:20:26 14:26:44 06:18 01:58:52 06:06:44 17.67 18.00
4 86 32 15:06:44 16:58:20 17:04:32 06:12 01:57:48 08:04:32 16.30 17.58
5 68 18 17:54:32 18:46:51 18:54:08 07:17 00:52:19 08:56:51 20.64 17.88
Trail By 02:24:30:483 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:07:24 Total Recovery 00:37:02 Trainer Saif Salem Mohd. Saeed Alfarsi
JULIA MONTAGNE/10097018/FRA 1 176 40 7:00:00 9:02:13 9:04:21 02:08 02:04:21 02:04:21 19.30 19.30
CAMERON/2003/Grey/Male/104LU93 2 150 35 9:44:21 11:34:37 11:37:22 02:45 01:53:01 03:57:22 18.58 18.96
477 bubawi stables 3 124 35 12:17:22 14:17:15 14:20:58 03:43 02:03:36 06:00:58 16.99 18.28
4 79 32 15:00:58 16:56:28 17:00:27 03:59 01:59:29 08:00:27 16.07 17.73
5 69 18 17:50:27 18:47:30 18:53:35 06:05 00:57:03 08:57:30 18.93 17.86
Trail By 02:25:09:890 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:44 Total Recovery 00:18:40 Trainer Takhat Singh Rao
INES PINTENAT/10114698/FRA 1 239 40 7:00:00 9:10:26 9:11:53 01:27 02:11:53 02:11:53 18.20 18.20
VENUS DES BUIS/2009/0Other/Female/105HZ88 2 187 35 9:51:53) 11:38:08 11:42:44 04:36 01:50:51 04:02:44 18.94 18.54
319 Al Maghaweer Stables 3 131 35 12:22:44 14:20:224 14:23:11 02:47 02:00:27 06:03:11 17.43 18.17
4 82 32 15:03:11 16:58:19 17:02:13 03:54 01:59:02 08:02:13 16.13 17.67
5 70 18 17:52:13 18:48:16 18:55:38 07:22 00:56:03| 08:58:16 19.27 17.84
Trail By 02:25:55:360 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:01 Total Recovery 00:20:06 Trainer Saif Salem Mohd. Saeed Alfarsi
ANGELA JONKMAN/10037379/NED 1 199 40 7:00:00 9:02:13 9:06:34 04:21 02:06:34 02:06:34 18.96 18.96
BILHAL DE PIBOUL/2011/Chestnut/Male/105UQ12 2 157 35 9:46:34 11:34:42 11:38:40 03:58 01:52:06 03:58:40 18.73 18.85
212 | pawi stable2 3 126 35 12:18:40 14:17:17 14:21:16 03:59 02:02:36 06:01:16 17.13/ 18.27
4 76 32 15:01:16 16:56:29 16:59:35 03:06 01:58:19 07:59:35 16.23 17.77
5 71 18 17:49:35 18:48:21 18:56:09 07:48 00:58:46 08:58:21 18.38 17.83
Trail By 02:26:01:157 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:38 Total Recovery 00:23:12 Trainer Takhat Singh Rao
ALEXANDRA TOFT/10041937/AUS 1 228 40 7:00:00 9:07:34 9:09:38 02:04 02:09:38 02:09:38 18.51 18.51
EDENFELS NAADAM/2001/Grey/Male/103JW00 2 190 35 9:49:38 11:40:37 11:45:28 04:51 01:55:50 04:05:28 18.13 18.33
302 4 Reef Al-Ain Stables 3 145 35 12:25:28 14:29:05 14:31:57 02:52 02:06:29 06:11:57 16.60 17.74
4 90 32 15:11:57 17:07:43 17:10:27 02:44 01:58:30 08:10:27 16.20 17.37
5 72 18 18:00:27 18:51:35 18:56:52 05:17 00:51:08 09:01:35 21.12 17.73
Trail By 02:29:14:470 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:33 Total Recovery 00:17:48 Trainer Omair Hussain Al Bloushi
* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
Sunday, January 07, 2018 12:12:34 PM Page 8 of 14



HH Sh. Mohammed Endurance Cup CEI*** 160KM
CEI*** 160 Km ,06 Jan 2018
Dubai International Endurance City

FINISH (123)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
MARYAM MOHD MOTHANA/10081258/IRI 1 195 40 7:00:00 9:02:30 9:06:24 03:54 02:06:24 02:06:24 18.99 18.99
SHAMMAR/2005/Bay/Male/103QA12 2 158 35 9:46:24 11:34:37 11:38:44 04:07 01:52:20 03:58:44 18.69 18.85
Dubawi Stables 3 128 35 12:18:44 14:17:14 14:21:45 04:31 02:03:01 06:01:45 17.07 18.24
4 80 32 15:01:45 16:56:23 17:00:28 04:05 01:58:43 08:00:28 16.17 17.73
5 73 18 17:50:28 18:51:45 19:00:44 08:59 01:01:17, 09:01:45 17.62 17.72
Trail By 02:29:24:603 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:07 Total Recovery 00:25:36 Trainer Takhat Singh Rao
HAMAD OBAID MOHD IBRAHIM/10102752/UAE 1 200 40 7:00:00 9:01:56  9:06:34 04:38 02:06:34 02:06:34 18.96 18.96
TONKI DEE BOO ADA/2007/Grey/Female/103WQ39 2 176 35 9:46:34 11:34:44 11:40:49 06:05 01:54:15 04:00:49 18.38 18.69
119 \iena stables 3 142 35 12:20:49 14:22:03 14:28:09 06:06 02:07:20 06:08:09 16.49 17.93
4 94 32 15:08:09 17:07:23 17:12:46 05:23 02:04:37 08:12:46 15.41 17.29
5 74 18 18:02:46 18:51:48 19:03:55 12:07 00:49:02 09:01:48 22.03 17.72
Trail By 02:29:28:010 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:51 Total Recovery 00:34:19 Trainer Yousef Abdollah Tamimi
ANZAQ MEHMOOD/10039824/PAK 1 230 40 7:00:00 9:07:57 9:10:02 02:05 02:10:02 02:10:02 18.46 18.46
TARZAN D'ISA/2007/Grey/Male/104JU69 2 186 35 9:50:02 11:39:55 11:42:23 02:28 01:52:21 04:02:23 18.69 18.57
327 4 Maneyah Endurance Stables 3 132 35 12:22:23 14:20:29 14:23:21 02:52 02:00:58 06:03:21 17.36 18.16
4 71 32 15:03:221 16:47:11 16:50:59 03:48 01:47:38 07:50:59 17.84 18.09
5 75 18 17:40:59 18:53:06 18:56:42 03:36 01:12:07 09:03:06 14.98 17.68
Trail By 02:30:45:787 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:57 Total Recovery 00:14:49 Trainer Mohammed Abdullah Al Kumaiti
ADEL MOHD ALI AL HOUSANI/10055482/UAE 1 229 40 7:00:00 9:03:34 9:09:57 06:23 02:09:57 02:09:57 18.47 18.47
VADYM DE MAJORIE/2009/Bay/Male/105RD55 2 184 35 9:49:57 11:34:58 11:42:04 07:06 01:52:07 04:02:04 18.73 18.59
358 |jassan Rakan Pvt Stables 3 123 35 12:22:04 14:15:18 14:20:44 05:26 01:58:40 06:00:44 17.70 18.30
4 77 32 15:00:44 16:56:55 16:59:48 02:53 01:59:04 07:59:48 16.13 17.76
5 76 18 17:49:48 18:53:30 19:02:53 09:23 01:03:42 09:03:30 16.95 17.66
Trail By 02:31:10:027 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:14 Total Recovery 00:31:11 Trainer Hassan Rakan Al Mansoori
DAVID SERRANO PELLICER/10078354/ESP 1 156 40 7:00:00 8:59:21 9:02:39 03:18 02:02:39 02:02:39 19.57 19.57
SB SET/2009/Grey/Male/105AN09 2 138 35 9:42:39 11:25:44 11:31:14 05:30 01:48:35 03:51:14 19.34 19.46
127 ¢ nirates stables 3 113 35 12:11:14 14:07:04 14:12:53 05:49 02:01:39 05:52:53 17.26 18.70
4 72 32 14:52:53 16:44:40 16:52:42 08:02 01:59:49 07:52:42 16.02 18.02
5 77 18 17:42:42 18:55:48 19:04:32 08:44 01:13:06/ 09:05:48 14.77 17.59
Trail By 02:33:27:997 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:16 Total Recovery 00:31:23 Trainer Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer
DOMINGO ANDRES CORDOBA/10055727/ARG 1 165 40 7:00:00 8:59:20 9:03:37 04:17 02:03:37 02:03:37 19.41 19.41
ER SHAJAB/2008/0Other/Male/1040W98 2 124 35 9:43:37 11:25:46 11:28:28 02:42 01:44:51 03:48:28 20.03 19.70
124 iates stables 3 103 35 12:08:28 14:07:03 14:09:39 02:36 02:01:11 05:49:39 17.33 18.88
4 74 32 14:49:39 16:53:18 16:55:28 02:10 02:05:49 07:55:28 15.26 17.92
5 78 18 17:45:28 18:55:49 19:04:27 08:38 01:10:21 09:05:49 15.35 17.59
Trail By 02:33:28:730 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:04 Total Recovery 00:20:23 Trainer Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer
ALTAF HUSSAIN IMAMUDIN KHAN/10103133/IND 1 213 40 7:00:00 9:04:17 9:08:17 04:00 02:08:17 02:08:17 18.71 18.71
JG HESSA/2008/Bay/Female/104VB34 2 201 35 9:48:17 11:48:32 11:51:58 03:26 02:03:41 04:11:58 16.98 17.86
287 Al Nasr-2 Endurance Stables 3 163 35 12:31:58 14:34:46 14:39:33 04:47 02:07:35 06:19:33 16.46 17.39
4 98 32 15:19:33 17:16:21 17:20:08 03:47 02:00:35 08:20:08 15.92 17.04
5 79 18 18:10:08 19:01:53 19:15:53 14:00 00:51:45 09:11:53 20.87 17.39

o
o

Trail By 02:39:32:203 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:

MUHAMMAD AHSAN MUHAMMAD NAZIR/10093027/PAK
BLAZE/2008/Chestnut/Male/104EJ00
Al Nasr -2 Endurance Stables

Total Recovery 00:30:00 Trainer Buti Saif Al Mazrooei

208 40 7:00:00 9:04:27 9:07:24 02:57 02:07:24 02:07:24 18.84 18.84
199 35 9:47:24 11:48:36 11:51:37 03:01 02:04:13 04:11:37 16.91 17.88
35 12:31:37 14:34:48 14:37:58 03:10 02:11:23 06:23:00 15.98 17.23 05:02
102 32 15:23:00 17:16:22) 17:22:27 06:05 01:59:27 08:22:27 16.07 16.96
80 18 18:12:27 19:01:53 19:13:58 12:05 00:49:26 09:11:53 21.85 17.39
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Trail By 02:39:32:227 Total Penalty 00:05:02 Avg Recovery 00:05:

MUHAMMAD GUL ZAMAN/10115125/PAK
DAVLYN PARK SAPHYRE/2001/Chestnut/Female/103AW72
Al Nasr -2 Endurance Stables

Total Recovery 00:27:18 Trainer Buti Saif Al Mazrooei

198 40 7:00:00 9:00:37 9:06:32 05:55 02:06:32 02:06:32 18.97 18.97
173 35 9:46:32 11:36:33 11:40:33 04:00 01:54:01 04:00:33 18.42 18.71
154 35 12:20:33 14:29:50 14:35:12 05:22 02:14:39 06:15:12 15.60 17.59
101 32 15:15:12 17:13:20 17:21:38 08:18 02:06:26 08:21:38 15.19 16.98

81 18 18:11:38 19:01:54 19:16:26 14:32 00:50:16 09:11:54 21.49 17.39
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Trail By 02:39:33:840 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:07:37 Total Recovery 00:38:07 Trainer Buti Saif Al Mazrooei

* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
Sunday, January 07, 2018 12:12:35PM Page 9 of 14



HH Sh. Mohammed Endurance Cup CEI*** 160KM
CEI*** 160 Km ,06 Jan 2018
Dubai International Endurance City

FINISH (123)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
HABIBAHMED ASGAR ALI KHAN/10040876/IND 1 258 40 7:00:00 9:14:18 9:16:27 02:09 02:16:27 02:16:27 17.59 17.59
TESS DU MELAY/2007/Chestnut/Male/104A156 2 207 35 9:56:27 11:50:46 11:53:10 02:24 01:56:43) 04:13:10 17.99 17.77
Faisal Bin Zaal Pvt Stables 3 155 35 12:33:10 14:31:57 14:35:27 03:30 02:02:17 06:15:27 17.17 17.58
4 88 32 15:15:27 17:04:57 17:08:27 03:30 01:53:00 08:08:27 16.99 17.44
5 82 18 17:58:27 19:02:22 19:07:36 05:14 01:03:55 09:12:22 16.90 17.38
Trail By 02:40:01:350 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:21 Total Recovery 00:16:47 Trainer Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri
SIMONA ZELMANOVA/10114119/SVK 1 257 40 7:00:00 9:14:19 9:16:15 01:56 02:16:15 02:16:15 17.61 17.61
CL EVELYN/2009/Grey/Female/104WW61 2 203 35 9:56:15 11:50:47 11:52:35 01:48 01:56:20 04:12:35 18.05 17.82
491 .ical Bin zaal Put Stables 3 153 35 12:32:35 14:31:57 14:34:40 02:43 02:02:05 06:14:40 17.20 17.62
4 87 32 15:14:40 17:04:59) 17:07:35 02:36 01:52:55 08:07:35 17.00 17.47
5 83 18 17:57:35 19:02:22 19:07:21 04:59 01:04:47 09:12:22 16.67 17.38
Trail By 02:40:01:707 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:48 Total Recovery 00:14:02 Trainer Faisal Bin Zaal
PETRA HUBACOVA/10073625/SVK 1 256 40 7:00:00 9:14:20 9:16:12) 01:52/ 02:16:12 02:16:12 17.62 17.62
AWARRAN PARK SUMMER SHAYDE/2008/Grey/Female/105AC81 2 209 35 9:56:12 11:50:47 11:54:36 03:49 01:58:24 04:14:36 17.74 17.67
492 .ical Bin Zaal Pyt Stables 3 157 35 12:34:36 14:31:57 14:37:12 05:15 02:02:36 06:17:12 17.13 17.50
4 95 32 15:17:12 17:04:59 17:13:47 08:48 01:56:35 08:13:47 16.47 17.25
5 84 18 18:03:47 19:02:23 19:11:25 09:02 00:58:36 09:12:23 18.43 17.38

Trail By 02:40:02:460 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:45 Total Recovery 00:28:46 Trainer Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri
LAXMAN SINGH BHAIRU SINGH/10113527/IND 1 205 40 7:00:00 9:04:17 9:06:53 02:36 02:06:53 02:06:53 18.92 18.92
ALCAZAR MAGNATE/2007/Grey/Male/104NR22 2 205 35 9:46:53 11:48:33 11:52:41 04:08 02:05:48 04:12:41 16.69 17.81
292, Nasr -2 Endurance Stables 3 158 35 12:32:41 14:34:47 14:37:17 02:30 02:04:36 06:17:17 16.85 17.49
4 100 32 15:17:17 17:16:22) 17:21:22 05:00 02:04:05 08:21:22 15.47 16.99
5 85 18 18:11:22 19:04:05 19:11:49 07:44 00:52:43 09:14:05 20.49 17.33
Trail By 02:41:44:433 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:23 Total Recovery 00:21:58 Trainer Buti Saif Al Mazrooei

MOHAMAD AHMAD ALI AL HAMADI/10147018/CMM 1 18 40 7:00:00 9:01:58 9:05:37 03:39 02:05:37 02:05:37 19.11 19.11
DERROM SALEBRE/2005/Grey/Male/103MF18 2 164 35 9:45:37 11:35:00 11:39:28 04:28 01:53:51 03:59:28 18.45 18.79
Mena Stables 3 140 35 12:19:28 14:22:42 14:27:42 05:00 02:08:14 06:07:42 16.38 17.95
4 92 32 15:07:42 17:08:16 17:12:05 03:49 02:04:23 08:12:05 15.44 17.31
5 86 18 18:02:05 19:05:01 19:11:20 06:19 01:02:56 09:15:01 17.16 17.30

HE
N
o

Trail By 02:42:40:570 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:39 Total Recovery 00:23:15 Trainer Yousef Abdollah Tamimi

FAUSTO FIORUCCI/10013932/ITA 174 40 7:00:00 9:02:08  9:04:12 02:04 02:04:12 02:04:12 19.32) 19.32
BEACHCOMBER SPIDERMAN/2006/Grey/Male/103MV43 147 35 9:44:12 11:34:27) 11:37:14 02:47 01:53:02 03:57:14 18.58 18.97
Dubawi Stables 120 35 12:17:14 14:16:16 14:19:43 03:27 02:02:29 05:59:43 17.15 18.35
85 32 14:59:43 17:00:46 17:04:11 03:25 02:04:28 08:04:11 15.43 17.60
87 18 17:54:11 19:05:28 19:11:00 05:32 01:11:17 09:15:28 15.15 17.28

.bE
~N
(8]

Trail By 02:43:07:437 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:

[-J:3 HEERA RAM NAYAK/10152176/IND
SM LOBO CON BOSS/2008/Grey/Male/104DC74

7 Total Recovery 00:17:15 Trainer Takhat Singh Rao

232 40 7:00:00 9:07:35 9:10:27 02:52 02:10:27 02:10:27 18.40 18.40
170 35 9:50:27 11:37:28 11:40:10 02:42 01:49:43] 04:00:10 19.14 18.74
146 35 12:20:10 14:29:05 14:32:05 03:00 02:11:55 06:12:05 15.92 17.74
93 32 15:12:05 17:09:13 17:12:28 03:15 02:05:25 08:17:30 15.31 17.13 05:02
88 18 18:07:30 19:05:54 19:15:49 09:55 00:58:24 09:15:54 18.49 17.27

Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables

N
[e)]
(V]

1
2
3
4
5
2
1
2
3
4
5
Trail By 02:43:34:010 Total Penalty 00:05:02 Avg Recovery 00:04:20 Total Recovery 00:21:44 Trainer Hassan Bin Ali
THANI MOHD AHMAD AL MARRI/10113330/UAE 1 231 40 7:00:00 9:07:35 9:10:07 02:32 02:10:07 02:10:07 18.44 18.44
2
3
4
5
2
1
2
3
4
5
4

AS DHAVIO/2009/Grey/Male/104NU20 175 35 9:50:07 11:37:35 11:40:37 03:02 01:50:30 04:00:37 19.00 18.70
Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables 150 35 12:20:37 14:29:04 14:33:10 04:06 02:12:33 06:13:10 15.84 17.69
96 32 15:13:10 17:09:11 17:14:38 05:27 02:01:28 08:14:38 15.81 17.22
89 18 18:04:38 19:05:55/ 19:22:57 17:02 01:01:17 09:15:55 17.62 17.27

NE
[<)]
(o]

Trail By 02:43:34:190 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:

VIKASH SAINI MANIRAM SAINI/10137531/IND
VIRGUL DE BEZAUDUN/2009/Bay/Male/104NU73

Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Stables

5 Total Recovery 00:32:09 Trainer Hassan Bin Ali

240 40 7:00:00 9:07:37 9:11:56 04:19 02:11:56 02:11:56 18.19 18.19
177 35 9:51:56 11:37:34 11:41:00 03:26 01:49:04 04:01:00 19.25 18.67
156 35 12:21:00 14:29:00 14:35:52 06:52 02:14:52 06:15:52/ 15.57 17.56
97 32 15:15:52 17:09:09 17:17:18 08:09 02:01:26 08:17:18 15.81 17.13
90 18 18:07:18 19:05:56 19:26:55 20:59 00:58:38 09:15:56 18.42 17.27

NE
(<))
Y

Trail By 02:43:35:267 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:08:45 Total Recovery 00:43:45 Trainer Hassan Bin Ali

* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
Sunday, January 07, 2018 12:12:35PM Page 10 of 14



HH Sh. Mohammed Endurance Cup CEI*** 160KM
CEI*** 160 Km ,06 Jan 2018
Dubai International Endurance City

FINISH (123)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
OBAID SAEED OBAID AL HELLI AL HAJERI/10146721/UAE 1 206 40 7:00:00 9:02:07 9:06:56 04:49 02:06:56 02:06:56 18.91 18.91
VEGA DE KERPONT/2009/Chestnut/Female/104JF82 2 144 35 9:46:56 11:34:26 11:36:47 02:21 01:49:51 03:56:47 19.12 19.00
Dubawi Stables 3 122 35 12:16:47 14:17:03 14:20:17 03:14 02:03:30 06:00:17 17.00 18.32
4 89 32 15:00:17 16:56:01 17:08:38 12:37 02:08:21 08:08:38 14.96 17.44
5 91 18 17:58:38 19:14:23 19:19:45 05:22 01:15:45] 09:24:23 14.26 17.01
Trail By 02:52:02:447 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:40 Total Recovery 00:28:23 Trainer Takhat Singh Rao
MEGH SINGH ANAND SINGH/10158989/IND 1 197 40 7:00:00 9:01:02 9:06:26 05:24 02:06:26 02:06:26 18.98 18.98
MALGATTA DE BARBA/2008/Bay/Female/104QP92 2 153 35 9:46:26 11:30:48 11:38:21 07:33 01:51:55 03:58:21 18.76 18.88
308 , Maghaweer Stables 3 117 35 12:18:21 14:08:57 14:17:13 08:16 01:58:52 05:57:13 17.67 18.48
4 83 32 14:57:13 16:53:46/ 17:03:39 09:53 02:06:26) 08:03:39 15.19 17.62
5 92 18 17:53:39 19:22:36 19:30:58 08:22/ 01:28:57 09:32:36 12.14 16.77
Trail By 03:00:15:903 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:07:53 Total Recovery 00:39:28 Trainer Matar Ali Al Hammadi
PAULA MUNTALA SANCHEZ/10075030/ESP 1 281 40 7:00:00 9:20:48 9:23:30 02:42 02:23:30 02:23:30 16.72 16.72
MANDANY/2010/Other/Female/1050T06 2 221 35 10:03:30 12:01:49 12:03:43 01:54 02:00:13 04:23:43 17.47 17.06
451 | o' Team 3 181 35 12:43:43 14:56:39 14:58:43 02:04 02:15:00 06:38:43 15.56 16.55
4 110 32 15:38:43 17:35:43/ 17:37:55 02:12 01:59:12) 08:37:55 16.11 16.45
5 93 18 18:27:55 19:23:17 19:29:32 06:15 00:55:22 09:33:17 19.51 16.75
Trail By 03:00:56:913 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:01 Total Recovery 00:15:07 Trainer Jaume Punti Dachs (Juma)

268 40 7:00:00 9:17:28 9:19:41 02:13 02:19:41 02:19:41 17.18 17.18
214 35 9:59:41 11:58:06 11:59:48 01:42 02:00:07 04:19:48 17.48 17.32
35 12:39:48 14:48:36/ 14:51:25 02:49 02:11:37 06:31:25 15.96 16.86
105 32 15:31:25 17:29:20 17:32:23 03:03  02:00:58 08:32:23 15.87 16.63
94 18 18:22:23 19:23:19 19:33:14 09:55 01:00:56 09:33:19 17.72 16.74

DAVID RAMIREZ AGUILERA/10048681/CHI
S H CIRO/2009/Grey/Male/104ZN21
Chi - Overseas Invited

H
OE
o

v bh WN =
=
~
=

Trail By 03:00:58:957 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:56 Total Recovery 00:19:42 Trainer Pablo Rodriguez
CORRIE VAN NIEKERK/10014704/RSA 247 40 7:00:00 9:10:26  9:13:04 02:38 02:13:04 02:13:04 18.04 18.04

1
JOZAMI MAGNUM/2009/Grey/Male/105LD73 2 208 35_ 9:53:04 11:50:36 11:54:34 03:58 02:01:30 04:14:34 17.28_ 17.68»
Al Maghaweer Stables 3 172 35 12:34:34 14:45:59 14:51:42 05:43 02:17:08 06:31:42 15.31 16.85
4
5

107 32 15:31:42 17:29:23 17:33:41 04:18 02:01:59 08:33:41 15.74 16.59
95 18 18:23:41 19:24:17 19:32:20 08:03 01:00:36 09:34:17 17.82 16.72

Y
LDE
Vo)

Trail By 03:01:57:000 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:56 Total Recovery 00:24:40 Trainer Abdalla Rashid Al Nagbi
SHYAM SIROH MANGLA RAM/10113215/IND 1 253 40 7:00:00 9:10:48 9:14:07 03:19 02:14:07 02:14:07 17.89 17.89
BICHO BAYO/2007/Bay/Male/103Z182 2 211 35 9:54:07 11:50:44 11:55:38 04:54 02:01:31 04:15:38 17.28 17.60
307 Al Maghaweer Stables 3 173 35 12:35:38 14:46:14 14:51:51 05:37 02:16:13 06:31:51 15.42 16.84
4 108 32 15:31:51 17:29:25 17:34:57 05:32/ 02:03:06 08:34:57 15.60 16.55
5 96 18 18:24:57 19:24:20 19:35:10 10:50 00:59:23| 09:34:20 18.19 16.72
Trail By 03:02:00:093 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:02 Total Recovery 00:30:12 Trainer Abdalla Rashid Al Nagbi
ELISA SIMON/10020400/FRA 1 189 40 7:00:00 9:03:30 9:06:01 02:31 02:06:01 02:06:01 19.05 19.05
VENGA/2009/Grey/Male/105HES4 2 113 35 9:46:01 11:24:03 11:27:01 02:58 01:41:00 03:47:01 20.79 19.82
256 geeh Al Salaam Stables 3 89 35 12:07:01 13:55:45 14:07:13 11:28 02:00:12 05:47:13 17.47 19.01
4 91 32 14:47:13 17:08:34 17:11:14 02:40 02:24:01 08:11:14 13.33 17.34
5 97 18 18:01:14 19:26:22 19:30:06 03:44 01:25:08 09:36:22 12.69 16.66
Trail By 03:04:01:847 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:40 Total Recovery 00:23:21 Trainer Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi
KHALFAN AHMED DARWISH AL BASTI/10113247/UAE 1 276 40 7:00:00 9:14:19 9:22:05 07:46 02:22:05 02:22:05 16.89 16.89
BAGDAD FONT NOIRE/2007/Chestnut/Male/104GN51 2 220 35 10:02:05 11:58:48 12:03:06 04:18 02:01:01 04:23:06 17.35 17.10
